TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ethos, Inc. (Oregon Charitable , Non-profit Corporation)		11/01/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Lewis	
Street Address:	10 N. Killingsworth Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97217	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010571	ETHOS
Registration Number:	3174101	ETHOS
Registration Number:	3174153	ETHOS
Registration Number:	3174154	ETHOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)210-0280

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-283-8467
Email: charles@ethos.org
Correspondent Name: Charles Lewis

Address Line 1: 10 N. Killingsworth Street

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Lewis
Signature:	/Charles Lewis/

900175437 REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0438

Date:	11/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ethos Trademarks - Change of Ownership#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0439



Ethos®Music Center

10 N. Killingsworth St., Portland, OR 97217 Phone: 503-AT-ETHOS Fax: 503-210-0280 www.ethos.org

November 1, 2010

Trademark Change of Registered Ownership

Ethos, Inc. is an Oregon Non-Profit Corporation with a principal place of business at 10 N. Killingsworth Street, Portland, Oregon 97217.

Charles Lewis, Ethos, Inc.'s Founder and Executive Director, is an individual with United States Citizenship who has a principal place of business at 10 N. Killingsworth Street, Portland, Oregon 97217.

For valuable consideration, Ethos, Inc. hereby transfers and assigns the entire interest and the goodwill of the following trademarks to Charles Lewis, Ethos' Founder and Executive Director:

USPTO Reg. No. 3010571 USPTO Reg. No. 3174101 USPTO Reg. No. 3174153 USPTO Reg. No. 3174154

As Ethos, Inc.'s Founder and Executive Director, Charles Lewis was the original entity who coined the term "Ethos" for Ethos, Inc.'s activities (prior to Ethos, Inc.'s incorporation), and is therefore the rightful owner of the trademarks listed above. This document clarifies ownership of the trademarks listed above and fully transfers and assigns the entire interest and the goodwill of these trademarks to Charles Lewis.

Signed on behalf of Ethos, Inc.

Charles/Lewis

RECORDED: 11/02/2010

Founder & Executive Director

Received by

Charles/Lewis

TRADEMARK REEL: 004308 FRAME: 0440